
CS-DB -8rr'j 
c_
15-8L 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: ___ C~R~-1~0=8~M==il=lin~g~&~R=e=s=u=rf:=ac=i=ng~-- CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~0~1 ______ _ 

DATE: --~0=8~n~4~/0~9 ______________ ___ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: --~C=M=1=3~95~-----

TOCONTRACTOR: _____ A~PA~C~S=o=m=h=ea=s~t ______________________________________ __ 

Reason for Change Order: Nassau County Engineering Services worked out an agreement with APAC prior to 
the project starting to enable a cost savings and allow Road & Bridge Department involvement in the project. 
Eliminate pay items and quantities for drainage (side drain work), excavation & grading outside roadway limits, 
and grassing. Also allow RAP in the structural course mix. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

Net Increase( decrease) of days for this change order: 0 days 

County Coordinator 

3,206,312.87 
.00 

3,206,312.87 

(358,733.88) 

2,847,578.99 

DATE: __ g--'-{ ~---~--L../0 __ '1-+-------

DATE: ___.g~\>=C)d~'l9=-f+-----­

DATE: _g_,__p___.c;~~o--~--

DATE: -~-~-~---



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER 

Instructions on 00 63 63-2 No: 001 

PROJECT: CR-1 08 Milling & Resurfacing 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No: CM 1395 

CONTRACTOR: APAC SE - First Coast Division ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: Ghyabl & Assoc (EOR); Wilbur Smith Assoc (CEI) 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Eliminate pay items and quantities for drainage (side drain work), excavation & grading outside roadway limits, 
and grassing. Also allow RAP in the structural course mix. 

Reason for Change Order: Nassau County Engineering Services worked out an agraement with APAC prior to the project starting to enable 
a cost savings and allow Road & Bn"dge Department involvement in the project. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): Revised Schedule of Values; Savings spreadsheet; 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times: 124 

Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: August 9, 2009 

$ 3,206,312.87 Ready for Final Payment: 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 000 to No. 000 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 000 to No. 001 

$ 0 
da s 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: August 9, 2009 

$ 3,206,312.87 Ready for Final Payment: 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: August 9, 2009 

$ 2,847,578.99 Ready for Final Payment: 

:~CEP~ 
Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: _..c...,Z,;t.....~c....LJ.th~():.......q'----

00 63 63-2 



* 

I 
'til''"'$ )'"##'( z 'j 

?7Z£-Cpf 
CR 108 MILUNG • RESURFACING 

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Bid Number NC08·040 

SCHEDULE OF VALUES (REVISED/FINAL) 1/'lJJ/2009 

Ib 111 Pavii8m 
_ID-1 !MOBII,UATIC 

111:!-1 OF. IRI!EEJC 

711·11·231 ':1N SKIP: 

320 A-1 6 FT PAVBJ 
l--'3ffi30-t--"~·l--I~::-;·2H6~· Fl::':~-:!:'5 I stDJI 

340 A-3 :-3 Ul~ 

p.( 

P-l 
n. 

IYPE- .Sl 
IYPE- :.Sl 
DEP 

'1-24. 3) (Fumlsh Pille OnlvJ 
' Pinta OnlvJ 

: Wl-0 :R-12: 
i 0 SHEAREI:• STOKES RD 

ouanatv Ut Its Ull 
.. Ill 

1. c 
_L 
55. 

N 
N 

1. 

AA 

2. 

00 LS 
.• 00 LS 

1.00 LS 

r01a1 ~aea •• 

*This N¥lled Schedule til Ylllu.IIICICIIne. the bid til APAC·Southalt. Inc:. (APAC), lllbmm.d .,....._. 18, 2001, M fallowl: 

Prt 

Sl 
Sl 

~ 

$27.942.42 
$4 
$92.277_.15 

1.) All drainage worlt Items In the Base Bid are delelal from AP/ICs soope d wort, except purchase d pipe as noted above, and the 

IIIII 

Sl 

Installation and other lnddenlal c:onstrucllon and mall!rlals for the drainage worlt will be the responsibility d Nassau COUnty. API£ will p!!lfonn all 
drainage worlt related 1D Alll!rnille #3 only. 

2.) All eJCaMIIIon and grading worlt llems In the Base Bid and Alternates (except drainage excavatlor1fbil ii5SOCialed with Aftl!rnale #3), 
Including but nat limited ID eiiDMIIIon, embilnlanent, llmerock, grading, barrow, final dre55lng. erosion mntrol, and RAP llriveway!;Jtum outs, are 
deleted from AP/ICs scope d worlt and will be the responsibility d Nassau County. 

3.) All grassing wor1t Items In the Base Bid and Alternates are deleted from AP/ICs scope d wort, Including any additional gl'ialng required for 
ll!5IDriltiDn d staging areas or other areas outside the limits d CXIIlStruction, and will be the responsibility d Nassau County. 

4.) The 2.50" Superpaw! Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic B) shall be Installed In two (2) lifts. Bolh lifts shaU contain PG 76-22 liquid asphalt blnller. The 
bottDm 1.50" lift shaU be SP-12.5 Recyded, and the llnal1.0" 11ft shall be SP-9.5 VIrgin. All worlt wiD be In acmrllance with the speciticiltlous. 
Prldng stated In this scheduled values Includes the necessary MOT and Temporary Slriplng (Or this worlt. 

1/U/2009 

t: 
C1' 

$27.942.42 
S1 1m 
$9l.ZT. ,l!j 



! ri ifl:b Wff*'W *'• .. ':itt ri j" H ilri' e"tttrt t f> M 't 1 ·z 'ki't'ft'%¥Mt"W"•W"·t'"heiete!S5Ht'ft ifrtMtt"f*W rttt¥tttl'ri'tt"'*tttfftt""¥U%t''WMdrtW'»f9'X ,.,*.''tn "!"'g-· 'I 

Itm Ouantltv Units Unit Price Bid rota! Option 1 Savlnas Option 2 Savlnas ODtlon 3 Savlna1 Notes 
MOBIL 1ATION 
MA!Nl OF . 'RAFFIC 
NAT. FOR. 1R1VEWAY HAINT. 
FLOATING 'BARRIER 

50 STAKED TVRB BARRIER 
60 STAKED !ii< 'FENCE 

1---....;1.=00=-~~= ;& 

'DEPTHJ 
1.. 

1~ 

1.71 
!81 
19C 

NII'W. 

OPTIONAL BASE -D9 '.51 6.0" ASPH 
OPTIONAL BASE· L2 ~.5) 7.5" ASPH 
tMIL. EXIS'. ASPH 1. . AVG 

fRAFF·E 
fRAF-8 

•E CULVERT 0·24" ROUND SO 
rEirEL •-so 
'HI'I BBER • INlrERLAYER 
DFI!AI OADWAY W·BEAM 

fHRIE BEAM 
'RI:RA REMOVAL 

. END ANC 
SEED AND HULCH 

RETRC I REFLEC TNE MARKERS 
24" WHITl: SOUD : 
. 6" WHITl: SOliD STRIPE·THERMC 
L6" YEL OW OliO STRIPE· THERMC 
16" YEL OW SKIP 

120 ALT· 6 Fl' PAVE SH WIDEN CR-121 
330 ALT·2 6 Fl'_pAVE SH I STOKES R[ 
3~ ALT·3 ::ULVER' 

1.00 

1.,851. 
l.fh 
!61 

.00 
3.000.00 

4.0. '·00 
~00 

8, 00 
lS.OO 

9: 1.00 

68. 
2. 

1.00 
1.00 

900.00 
14.00 

l.~. 
55. 
15 . 
4. 
6. 

.. 00 

.. 00 
i.OO 

LS 
LS 
:y 

LF 
tF 
LF 
l5 
:y 

CY 
SY 
CY 
SY 
SY 
SY 
ON 
ON 
LF 
EA 
5Y 
LF 
LF 
LF 
EA 
SY 
SY 
EA 
LF 
NM 
NM 
GM 

LS 
LS 
LS 

$71.005.70 

$1..00 
$20.00 

S5.00 
$0.40 

I119.UJ .14 
S6.55 
S4.1.. 
$2.71. 

$30.63 
s: '.94 
$35.6: 

$1. 
$110.5: 
$188.95 

$1.02.35 
SB24.00 

$4.95 
$; 
s; 

,, 
~5. 
$2. 

S4.250.56 
$4,249. 
$1.999.69 

rota! Base Bid: 

$27,942.42 
"'1_1SQ.[)() 

$71.005.70 
$184.491.85 

S/19.J2J .14 

$: !70.980.00 

i.OO 
$' Ulll 

$7,020.00 
$110.00 

$92. 

rota! Base Bid • 

Total ; 1 1-3): -$358,733.88 
Total Base Bid + 1-3: $2.847.578.99 

1800.00 

·S/.0.720.50 

\ 

Delete ALL Drainage wor1< (Base Bid Only). APAC will purt:hase &. deliver drainage pipe (PIPE ONLY) for items 430.174-101 (Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, D-24" SO) and 430·984-125 (Mitered End Section, 
Option 1: Optional Round, SO); Pridng to be per Unit. 

Option 2: Delete ALL Excavation/Umenx:k Wor1< &. Mater1ai/Grading/Borrow/Rnal Dressing &. Erosion Control (Including construction of RAP Driveways/Tum Outs) (Base Bid &. Alternates 1 &. 2) 

Option 3: With Option 2, Delete Grassing Items (Base Bid&. Alternates 1, 2 &. 3). This would lndude all grassing needed for project, Including additional seeding required for staging areas, e1c. 

'= S22.97/LF 
FumSIIDI'it::s=. 

-n"< 



Page 1 of 1 

Dutton, Gr~g . . 

From: Douglas Seaman [dseaman@nassaucountyfl.com] 

Sent: Friday, January 09, 2009 2:36 PM 

To: Butch Hartman 

Cc: Ronda Sikes; Denise Swan; Jonathan Page; Dutton, Greg T. 

Subject: CR 108 proposed changes 

Attachments: 200901 09114224066.pdf 

Butch can you call me on Monday morning to go over proposed changes by APAC on the CR JOB 
project. They have indicated a savings if R&B can work with APAC as was done on Ford Road 
While it was not my intent on CR JOB to have R&B do any of the work, it looks like there could be a 
savings. I would like to discuss with you if R&B can do some of the work being deleted in the 
options. 
Please give me a call on Monday. 

Douglas Seaman, P. E. 
Director of Engineering Services 
Nassau County, Fl 
Phone 904-491-3607 
Fax 904-491-3611 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

6/2/2009 



!'.11 
l(, 

170 
2BO 
29() 

lll!J. ..... 

"'"The inhmHation \ontalned belOw should be considered prelitninal'y and a~Jproximale unlv. It is for P.V,j.J.(U,j!liun pur~o~;:~r. only. 

SEED WOMIJLC/1. ~ ----·s•n·;;;··.!f.-i'',.tJ"Ol;f----+·----·-· ............ l--:::::::::::=·=::.::::::~1==='~''3.1~ .. z ..... ~I;f.L~oot-======t=== Rrii:'~"::~~L~Cii~E MARKER'; ~:;;::~: <• i2l;:,~~.::~ f-- $:ZS,. t!W/! .. ----·-.. -t- ......... ·----....... -j---........... ---j---.................... ---1 
24" WH!Tf SOUC , I '•"'~:oo ;~ ...... .... ..... ·:~~ ··~~~:00 --f--......... -·------1--······· .. ------j .......... -----j······-.. ···------· j 

:~: YEL '~;n;_tp~fl~~~~~( . ~· ..... ~~~ !~:25 ':'6 $20}11~.50 
ISJ<Ji' STRIPE TII(f\M{ f,,,r9 Gf~ · t'l'J9.6'l jJ't,'J7"""' 

···-··---~ ......... , ____ ....................... ---·-;----················ .. 

Total Base Bid·:· .. 

I.TERNATES: ........ 
l20 6 Ff PAVE SH WIDEN Cl!·. 
lJO IAl. · ' b FT PAVE :·;11 
3~0.. I Al..[-3 CUL ·= ! ............... ,, 

!,00 'is' 
. .... 1,0.00 : 

$9C 77. 

I Base lid & Alt~rnates: · 

$4l,.l59.lJI: .. 
. ... 

c.i:i.'.oo . .,8.!,995.00 $6:J,:JM.i/O 

_;'~~~; ~::::~~;·i~~!~~:;;~d~~~~~~;;!~: ~";~;;;:;~~~~~~E:~t<~:~:~::.;:~::.:·;;,:~t£''"'· '"~'·wring e..~t;~g.m•d•::~~-----·-·-------·~ ·· ·····---.-... -.... =- .................. ----·······---.... -. -._·___ __ ............. .. =l 
Opt;nn 3: With Optkm 2, ~~~.e r;raf.sinq Item~. This wo~!~ft!n~~ilSsing need(!(! f-or p~~iet.t. indlK.Iinq Jrlt:hlio•'a_l_~~ftii"J required fo~-~ginq areas~ ........ -~=-·-··.. . .......... ------····- ....... -----···--1 

... ql!.EQ.'l .. :t .... 1.?!.1£!~-~iHif\fj {"nljS will fi!:QU[!l.~!te adrJition;,\i ,!Sflha!t for level111q -~.f.!!>S~ 1;lr1pe c.orrectiOn) ------ ----- --- .. .. --- -9 
Opuon 5: Delete Hequir·~~~~.~~.f.~.~~ Pr>lyrnt:r {PG /!rll]Jn ;\LL_qf..~.~-~~--~~~!rr.tural A:-.phalt/Wecmnq Sw-f;,r~: At:l:-~,;·~:;s >4.~ .. ~~~;~;~~ Ma~!-i1Jis. ········-=~~---.. ··----.... ---- ---- ----- ------ --------- -

.. Op\>OIJ b ChangttA>phal\ ~~" Rt:qlmen>ent' tu del•t·• PI, 16·22 a.ld allow RAP !'<!• F[)Of Spc<S "' Bottom_!.,Y~" Ll•';!!ln "'""'-"'''" f•ililll O'Uit ""'"d"'!J-"G 71>-22 (\!!rJ!'!' '"-""'"' >\S MPH) revellno/::.,tJ~to b•,Non Poly'~' ~~=sloll•xJ ~"g! to ARM! •fMI!IIng dt;)elerJ - .. .. _ 

n, It·•~~ fh.'ttlmernent mr Pr.lyrner rPG 76 2~') 11) ALL Slrur.tlual A\~lhalt/Wf•\r,ng ~urrace Cl.angP.: A.o..:~llv.ilt M•x R<:QlltrF-n~ent~ tu ollrJW RAP llN r lXll Specs JJI Bottom Lr,' I ,ft nf tlol'J 2. ~" Oesrg1' a1ei:l, w•th fu1al 1 0" l •ft tn tw. 101)% VHIJU' Matenals 1n areas ..o45 MPH) lt.>'\M.:-Img/Ov~bulld to b~ NDn 

0 ltloH /: .}.'.~~~! ... RAP .~~!~ .. ~mlllm;r.ttllal Pnor t2.~~R-~.L!1 f'-1nting lfelt..>tcd. . ... ·-----·-.. ·-·······----···· -----· .. ----·· .. ___ .. .. ----- ----- -


